Paul Mainwaring
Finance Director

Tullett Prebon: underlying profit & loss
Adjusted for full year of acquired businesses – 12 months to June 2015

14

PVM MOAB M&D

£m Reported (+) 5m Jul to Nov-14 (+) 12m to Jun-15 (+) 6m to Dec-14 Adjusted

Revenue 759 33 15 4 811

Contribution 268 10 5 1 284

Management & support

costs
(157) (4) (2) - (163)

Operating profit 111 6 3 1 121

Share of post-tax profit

of JVs and Associates
2 - - - 2

Adjustments for full year of acquired businesses

IGBB: underlying profit & loss

15

Carve-out financials

adjusted for indirect costs not transferring

£m  12m to Mar-15  12m to Sep-15

Revenue 808 773

Contribution 280 286

Management & support costs (182) (174)

Operating profit 98 111

Share of post-tax profit of JVs & Associates 8 7

Illustrative Tullett Prebon

estimate of adjusted IGBB

 12m to Jun-15

763

305

(196)

109

8

This table does not represent pro forma financial information

Illustrative Enlarged Group: underlying profit & loss
Excluding synergies

16

Adjusted Tullett Prebon
Illustrative Tullett Prebon

estimate of adjusted IGBB

Illustrative

Enlarged Group

£m 12m to Jun-15  12m to Jun-15  12m to Jun-15

Revenue 811 763 1,574

Contribution 284 305 589

Management & support costs (163) (196) (359)

Operating profit 121 109 230

Share of post-tax profit of JVs & Associates 2 8 10

Contribution margin (%) 35.0% 39.9% 37.4%

Operating profit margin (%) 14.9% 14.3% 14.6%

Illustrative Enlarged Group
Contribution analysis

17

This table does not represent pro forma financial information

Adjusted Tullett Prebon
Illustrative Tullett Prebon

estimate of adjusted IGBB

Illustrative

Enlarged Group

£m 12m to Jun-15  12m to Jun-15  12m to Jun-15

Broking revenue 760 715 1,475

Information sales / RMS / iSwap revenue 51 48 99

Total revenue 811 763 1,574

Broker compensation (421) (356) (777)

Other front office costs (106) (102) (208)

Contribution 284 305 589

Broking compensation as % of broking revenue 55.4% 49.8% 52.7%

Broker headcount (period end Jun-15) 1,773 1,472 3,245

Significant cost synergies
From de-duplication of management and support costs

18

• Management and support cost synergies driven by the elimination of duplicated costs

• c.40% of synergies from technology

• Remainder across functions including regional management, operations, finance, facilities, legal, compliance, risk and

internal audit

• Synergies equate to c.18% of combined addressable management and support costs

• Estimated phasing: c.10% in Year 1, c.67% – 75% in Year 2 and 100% in Year 3

• One-off integration spend of c.£60m, expected to be incurred in the first two years post completion